
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
77 
2 

27 
49 
7 

16 
882 

3 
11 

177 
29 
55 
42 
85 
13 
45 
28 

881 
333 
33 
34 

205 
69 

Class 
F4 SS 

F4 S 

F4 SS 

F4 SS 

F4 S 

F4 S 

F4 SS 

F4 SS 

F4 SS 

F4 SS 

F4 S 

F4 S 

F4 SS 

F4 S 

F4 S 

F4 S 

F4 S 

F4 S 

F4 S 

F4 SS 

F4 S 

F4 S 

F4 SS 

Name 
PAULO FARIAS 
KLEBER MOURA 
RODRIGO ANZANELLO 
RODOLFO SIGNORETTI 
REINALDO FANTOZZI JR 
FERNANDO COSTA 
GIVAGO NUNES 
EDUARD MORCEGÃO 
PAULO SANT´ANNA 
RICARDO CASTRO 
MARCIO GASQUEZ 
CADU GUIMARÃES 
FAUSTO SÁ 
MARCIO BADRA 
BRUNO SCHUNCK 
J. GRIPP 
ADEMIR GARCIA 
FERNANDO CONDE 
FELIPE SARKIS 
CELSO BATISTA 
WILLIAN PARISI 
VINICIUS CORBO 
MARCELO FERREIRA 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
11 

Total Tm 
14:38.203 

14:38.560 

14:38.762 

14:39.503 

14:44.002 

14:44.642 

14:44.967 

14:45.257 

14:47.868 

14:50.460 

14:52.011 

14:53.861 

14:54.186 

14:54.510 

14:59.212 

14:59.696 

14:59.915 

15:03.063 

15:03.984 

15:00.102 

15:09.616 

9:08.087 

0.891 

Diff 

0.357 
0.559 
1.300 
5.799 
6.439 
6.764 
7.054 
9.665 

12.257 
13.808 
15.658 
15.983 
16.307 
21.009 
21.493 
21.712 
24.860 
25.781 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

7 Laps 
18 Laps 

Gap 

0.357 
0.202 
0.741 
4.499 
0.640 
0.325 
0.290 
2.611 
2.592 
1.551 
1.850 
0.325 
0.324 
4.702 
0.484 
0.219 
3.148 
0.921 
1 Lap 
9.514 

6 Laps 
11 Laps 

Best Tm 
48.343 
48.421 
48.363 
48.385 
48.689 
48.551 
48.599 
48.679 
48.379 
48.542 
48.881 
48.613 
48.855 
48.762 
49.026 
48.605 
48.550 
49.491 
49.130 
48.667 
49.244 
49.203 

In Lap 
13 
13 
15 
13 
16 
8 
6 

12 
9 

10 
9 
6 

13 
12 
11 
12 
14 
9 
6 

15 
14 
7 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#11, 45, 33, 28, 333, 177 - Penalizados em 5 segundos por painel frontal 

Margin of Victory 

0.357 

Avg. Speed 

88,544 

Best Lap Tm 

48.343 

Best Speed 

89,361 

Best Lap by 
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Orbits 
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XVI Copa São Paulo Light 2023 - 4a Etapa 
F4 - SENIOR 

1a PROVA - F4 S 

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:19:06 

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km 

06/05/2023 13:30 


